On January 21, 2021, the Board of Commissioners granted authority to advertise this Contract 20-RFP-27.

On January 27, 2021, Request for Proposal 20-RFP-27 Technical eLearning Courses for: Return-to-Work
Program; Laboratory Skills; and Industrial Compliance and Safety was advertised.  One thousand, six
hundred, and thirty-one (1,631) firms were notified, and thirty-six (36) firms requested proposal documents.
The District received two (2) proposals on February 26, 2021 from the following vendors:  360water, Inc. and
RedVector.com, LLC.

Six District employees, four members of the Human Resources Department, one member from the Monitoring